C-20- (%6
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Office of the Mayor
One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103
Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM October 12, 2020
TO: Pat Davis, President, City Council

FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor /K

SUBJECT: Mayor's appointment of Mr. Reese L. Carson to the Municipal Golf Advisory
Board

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the
Municipal Golf Advisory Board in accordance with the City of Albuquerque Ordinance 10-8-1.

APPOINTEE NAME TERM

Mr. Reese L. Carson December 31, 2023
9180 Coors Boulevard NW, Apartment 2704

Albuquerque, NM 87120-3173

Reese L. Carson is the Director of Player Development for the Sun Country PGA and Sun
Country Amateur Golf Association. Reese is responsible for all junior golf related programs
along with the implementation of new programs for adults as well. Reese has worked hand in
hand with veterans' junior golfers and everyday golfers for the past 3 years with Sun Country and
has built relationships with many people. Reese has maximized junior programs and continues to
grow them each and every year. Reese is an active listener and learner and will bring tremendous
qualities if selected to sit on the City Golf Advisory board such as having been in the golf
industry for 8 years and working at a city course for four year throughout his college career.
Reese brings knowledge of tournaments, PGA Jr. League programs and even Youth on Course
programs in which the city courses are a part of. Reese also has knowledge of course rating along
with GHIN handicap programs.

A resident of Council District 1, Mr. Carson will fill a vacancy and serve as the Youth Golfer
representative. His first term will expire December 31, 2023.



The remaining members are:
Representing

. Arroyo del Oso Women's
. Arroyo del Oso Men's

. Ladera Women's

. Ladera Men's

. Los Altos Women's

. Los Altos Men's

. Puerto del Sol Women's
. Puerto del Sol Men's

9. At Large

10. Senior Golfers

11. Youth Golfers
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Name

Mrs. Denise M Foor

Mr. Daniel Hedges

Ms. Christine Grover

Mr. Thomas Borst

Mrs. Karla K. Degroft

Mr. Paul A. Bemier

Ms. Regina Dubay

Mr. Mark J. Holmen

Mr. Emest (Bernie) Butterfield
Mrs. Margarett A. Terpening
Vacant

Term

12/31/2021
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2020
12/31/2023
12/31/2018
12/31/2020
12/31/2020
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Sarita Nair, Chief Administrative Officer Date



