



Office of the Mayor

One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103 Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

October 12, 2020

TO:

Pat Davis, President, City Council

FROM:

Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

SUBJECT:

Mayor's appointment of Mr. Reese L. Carson to the Municipal Golf Advisory

Board

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the Municipal Golf Advisory Board in accordance with the City of Albuquerque Ordinance 10-8-1.

APPOINTEE NAME

TERM

December 31, 2023

Mr. Reese L. Carson 9180 Coors Boulevard NW, Apartment 2704 Albuquerque, NM 87120-3173

Reese L. Carson is the Director of Player Development for the Sun Country PGA and Sun Country Amateur Golf Association. Reese is responsible for all junior golf related programs along with the implementation of new programs for adults as well. Reese has worked hand in hand with veterans' junior golfers and everyday golfers for the past 3 years with Sun Country and has built relationships with many people. Reese has maximized junior programs and continues to grow them each and every year. Reese is an active listener and learner and will bring tremendous qualities if selected to sit on the City Golf Advisory board such as having been in the golf industry for 8 years and working at a city course for four year throughout his college career. Reese brings knowledge of tournaments, PGA Jr. League programs and even Youth on Course programs in which the city courses are a part of. Reese also has knowledge of course rating along with GHIN handicap programs.

A resident of Council District 1, Mr. Carson will fill a vacancy and serve as the Youth Golfer representative. His first term will expire December 31, 2023.

The remaining members are:

Representing	Name	Term
1. Arroyo del Oso Women's	Mrs. Denise M Foor	12/31/2021
2. Arroyo del Oso Men's	Mr. Daniel Hedges	12/31/2022
3. Ladera Women's	Ms. Christine Grover	12/31/2022
4. Ladera Men's	Mr. Thomas Borst	12/31/2022
5. Los Altos Women's	Mrs. Karla K. Degroft	12/31/2022
6. Los Altos Men's	Mr. Paul A. Bernier	12/31/2020
7. Puerto del Sol Women's	Ms. Regina Dubay	12/31/2023
8. Puerto del Sol Men's	Mr. Mark J. Holmen	12/31/2018
9. At Large	Mr. Ernest (Bernie) Butterfield	12/31/2020
10. Senior Golfers	Mrs. Margarett A. Terpening	12/31/2020
11. Youth Golfers	Vacant	

Municipal Golf Advisory Board

Appointment of Mr. Reese L. Carson

Page 3

Sarita Nair, Chief Administrative Officer

10/12/20

Date